HB1088 L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Appropriations.

<u>HB23-1088</u> be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 8, strike "TEN" and substitute "FOUR".
- 2 Page 3, line 11, strike "TEN" and substitute "FOUR".
- 3 Page 3, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute:
- 4 "(c) THE BHA SHALL POST ON ITS WEBSITE A LIST OF".
- 5 Page 4, line 4, after the semicolon add "AND".
- 6 Page 4, strike lines 9 through 14 and substitute "IN-PERSON
- 7 APPOINTMENT.".

** *** ** ***